
Black Sox North American Tour June 2014 

 

Date Activity Venue Opposition Remarks 

Sat 14 June Assemble in NZ and depart for and 
arrive in Canada 

Akl airport  Team to assemble in Akl and 
depart on flt NZ8 for 
Toronto, ETA 11pm. Bus 
from Toronto Airport to 
Kitchener, Ontario (1hr 30 
mins approx). Accom at the 
Conestoga Residence at cost 
to us 

Sun 15 June Rest/settle in/train Kitchener, Ontario  Accom at Conestoga 
Residence at cost to us 

Mon 16 June Rest/train Kitchener, Ontario  Accom at Conestoga 
Residence at cost to us 

Tue 17 June Games – Double Header Kitchener, Ontario Game One v Scarborough 
Force 
Game Two v Oshawa League 
All Stars 

Accom at Conestoga 
Residence at cost to us 

Wed 18 June Games – Double Header Kitchener, Ontario Game One v Toronto Gators 
Game Two v Mississauga 
Arrows 

Accom at Conestoga 
Residence at cost to us 

Thu 19 June Rest/Train/Inter-Squad Triathlon Kitchener, Ontario  Accom at Conestoga 
Residence at cost to us 

     

Fri 20 June Hill United Tournament St Catherines, Ontario TBA Bus from Kitchener to St 
Catherines (2 hrs approx.) 
Accom at Best Western at 
cost to hosts 

     



Sat 21 June Hill United Tournament St Catherines, Ontario TBA Accom at Best Western  at 
cost to hosts  

Sun 22 June Hill United Tournament St Catherines, Ontario TBA Bus from Kitchener to St 
Catherines (2 hrs approx.) 
Accom at Best Western at 
cost to hosts 

     

Mon 23 June Travel day to Saskatoon Saskatoon  Bus trip from St Catherines 
to Toronto airport (2hrs, 
30mins approx.) Fly Toronto- 
Saskatoon on flt AC 1125 AT 
2.40pm (1hr 30 mins 
approx). Accom  at Best 
Western at cost to us 

Tue 24 June Games – Double Header Saskatoon Game One v Saskatoon 
Diamondbacks 
Game Two v Bruno 
Merchants 

Accom at Best Western at 
cost to hosts 

Wed 25 June Games – Double Header Saskatoon Game One v Saskatoon 
Diamondbacks 
Game Two v Diamond Dogs 

Accom at Best Western at 
cost to hosts 

     

Thu 26 June Travel day to Calgary Calgary  Fly Saskatoon- Calgary on flt 
AC 8587, departing at 
1.55pm (1hr 30 mins 
approx). Accom  at Best 
Western Port o Call at cost 
to us 

Fri 27 June Tournament Calgary TBA Accom  at Best Western Port 
o Call at cost to hosts 

Sat 28 June Tournament Calgary TBA Accom  at Best Western Port 
o Call at cost to hosts 

     



Sun 29 June Tournament Calgary TBA Accom  at Best Western Port 
o Call at cost to us 

Mon 30 June Travel day to NZ Calgary/NZ  Tour disperses. Pers return 
to a mixture of local club 
sides in Canada, US, Japan 
and return to NZ. Pers  
departing for NZ on flt 
AC1874 Calgary – LA, 
departing at 11.10am and 
then LA – Akl, departing at 
9.45pm. All other flights for 
pers to Japan, US and 
internal Canadian flts depart 
late morning. 

     
 

 


